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Application Ref 2003/1123/P
Please askfon Mlchael Fox
Telephone: 020 7 97 4 5821

10 October2003

Dear Sir/Madam

DEGISION

Town and Country Planning Acts 1990 (as amended) -
T;wn ;d Country Planning (General Development Procedure) Order 1995

fown anO Country Planning (Applications) Regulations 1988

Full Plannlng Permlsslon Refused

Address:
Flat I
{3 Eton Avenue
London ;'
NW3 3EL

Proposal:
b",Iofition of existing detached double garage in the rear garden, erection of new two

.tor"v ria" and rear extension to house, including _g-arage ?$."{9n9+ rear temace

p|,#d po.: PS2 A, PS3 A, PS4 B, PSs B, S1, S2, S3, 54 A' 55 A, S6, PHI

The Council has considered your application and decided to refuse planning permission for

the following reason(s):

Reason(s) for Refusal

1 The prcposd side extension, by virtue of the additional bul( fooprint, 9$ng and' 
,]irtrii"O form, detracts from the original form and design of the listed building and

fails to preserve or enhance the character and appearance of the Conservation

nr"r, .jnrrrv to. Policies ENl, EN13, EN14, EN22, EN31 and EN38 of the London

eiiolgh of Clmden Unitary Development Plan 2000 and supporting guidance in the

Srppfimentary Planning Cuidance and Belsize Conservation Area Statement.

ffi

)
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lnfonnative(s):

1 You are advised that Conservation area consent is not required for the demolition of
the garage, and your application registered 2003111271C has therefore been

wtthdrawn.

your attention is drawn to the notes attachd to this notice which tell you about your Righb
of Appeal and other infonnation.

YourcfaithtullY

a\\
(4^/V

Environment DePartment
(Duly authorised by the Council to sign this document)

a
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I am applying lor planning p€rmlsdon and dachre that to the besl of

Qfl!€n T@n tlal
Arlyle Steet
Enfr,Es
E sbn REd

WCIH 8l,lD

rry knorledgo FOR FINANCE

Please read accompanylng notes belore answerlng any questlons.
Please complete all sections ln BLOCK CAPIIALS. Please answer every question.
Four coples ol the completed form and five sets of drawings speclfied ln Note 5 are required.

use
a[ the lr$omdon in this apptlcdion ,orm ard on srbmlted dats b comct

(please d6leb)

Date 4Ao
FEE (Plsass dotetefirert as appropride)

- I endosa tho applcalion tee ot.l lO -'oo
by cfieque/P.O o44

)
)

- No tee b payable tor lh6 bllowing reason:

0'

@ss fis

Reg. No. PL/

Dato Recon

JOo

Agent p aryl o nvtom oorEsponderEB rll bs Bsl!

l{ame f*a *kc+rrrecfs
Address IZ €isc€n(r

toNDo $-l

Posl Cods t"S

nLs7 QZt 7qz+
Conhct l{ame/Reft hra.T a LI szz-z-yNski

E Applicant

,Uarra /&'€ }ER
Address

(v N AIENU€
AoFlDoFl

PdCode l^ L
Tel. No. Td. No,

Development Control Team

PLANNING
APPLIGATION FORM

Town & Country Planning Act 1990

,f iA i)iV

tsE

a Address of Appllcation Sile.
hT a1 $qqvue

€La
,

2of-OoAl Code N
tb fiis sfte hdude any listgd butrthgs/6firch.res? YEs { No tr

E Irscripton of Developmentfor which applicaton ls made.
o fr tr.R.iaD.

- ftR.I,( 70
- geaodn me @<fftfip1aaa6 h;usrzamae &-IR.Ivg N4T(E RER 4 D€AI .

E Present use(s) of land or property.

RB (rref.Kr.hL

Type of Applicarion (tlck as appropriate).

O ffi ,,1 rypr"aon tor nEw bufldfrg lrrorts **."***Ttf '
A f] en omne applicdofl - Pl@ tid( th6e orqirers 0l my b appropriafe) for whictr approval b sa€m Et fiis sEgs.

siu€ tr nccess El D€s€n tr emtAppeaarc 3 unascan s tr
C fl an apflicAon for remsval/alErdon ot a @dilion ot a prwicus plan ilng pemisson.
O fl An applicdon fin renewal ol pemdsddr
e Q m appfc*m tor bufldtngs or t ,ofitcs alr€atty car?ied olt or usa of lend alreaq stan€d.
- ll you have licked C or D pta.sE give daE o, prBvicos pemtssion ( / t ')

and the rstBrEncs (PU )

E

H

(



ot
E Plans and Drawings Submltted with thls Appllcadorr

90 L
ard dmmenb forr&g part d hb applcatist. Cfhes€ shoLdd havo r€terBrlca nrlmbsIs):

E
Pleabe [sl

(
o

Pleass spedty type aId colcur o, €xlernal mdsrlals her€ (or h a cowring lstbo and on yqrr plans.

fti6.E6 fi+r,DNhf<\{ -lb la hil4. Etq@$kL xoNAL\ fi lr ht7}1 , Aoof roK*,N46 lilFtrt

r Addltlonal lnformation.

lf any of the ansryers below is yes, the detalls should be cleady ldentified on the applicadon drayrings.
. Do6 the prc,po€al tnvolve fio falhg or lopplng ot tees?

f y€s spedty Yuorlc propead

yes E *"{
- Does tho pro,pel innolve a now or altor€d

access from a public highway? Vshiqrlar -

P€d6tlan -

Yes Q No

Yes E No

{
V

a
\,Ooes the propGal

afled a publc right
oivafi Yes E Nor

- Havs arrangEmenb bsen rde br rE uso Giorage?

ft7 eKz{rTN* v*S not'
- Do€s th€ propel tske account ol the

needs of people wih dbabilities? frt exfi7Nd'
Yes fl *o tf Not applicable I

- Doea ths prop€t Fwidg lor a means cf escap€ h cass of fire?

{+e a*riNe YoE No E
- Do€s the proposal hdude parldng spaces?

It yes, pbEe stab the rilfilbor of pafldng spacas"
YesE Ho6

Edsilng l- Propced IT

o
\All Types of Development Floorspace.

- What E r|€ anount ol froorspace ln the totlowing categories to which the application dales?
(r vacant please stalo last known us6 erd give amounts.)

Effing gross
(siatE if \acan$

R€ta[ (Al)

Flnanc&ruHessiqEl S€rvicss (A2)

Resilauranucafo/R btc Houso eb (A3)

Offic€s

lrdustial

Waretorsing

R€{n'deilial

Hola!trldd (ses below)

Olher (stab use and whelher rEw vacant ard compleb froorspace cotuffiE)

Total
HolauHostel: NlEnbsr ol (a)Hrmrn (b)bedqaces

Propcedgre

rn' nf
nf nf
]If rf
rf nf
rf rf
nf rff

Fl-*a I oN Lg ) L?-t t.b nf 316.fttrt
rlf rlf
rnr nf
rf rIf
fff nf

L(-.l.to ,tr 316.sb n
a) b) b)a)

What b totat net area *^"*, (!-b nflhccror frvmCC ?Lat A?&Gl/o.l) r-roru

7
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f Doretoprnent lnvoMng Besldentat Use (nctuding convercion)

- Plesss glve the runber ol edsdng reddentiat urdts on the dte:. I - I
slngletamilydwallnghouses E sefconrainednalsancnasorfues A(W<S ouer fl

Nnrnber Vacant I Numbe, V4carrt E f.frrrter Vacant E- Hease dessibe ote ndre of erry unfls listed as ,olhe/ above (e.g: Non-selt conEinsd Eccomrrcddon):-

- Please glve lhe nurnber ard size @y nrl'Irbsr ol bedrooms
non-saf sfiahed units.

ot proposed resldentlal units on the si!a. Do not lndude any

Slngle family dwefling tr(IJses Soff conElned ,lats and rnaisonetbs
gftN ?
9t/N+

Fl
a-

- Are yul propcing any nor}selt containert urtE? yes e ruo ff
lf yes, howrary4 la

f tnformation relating to Non-Residential Deyetopments

' Do€s the prop@l include the Instalaton of plant, vendlalion durdng or air @ndtilonhg equipment? y* E No E- lf yes, please gtve tull dEEils of the tlP€ of eql.dpment propGed ether on the drarlngs or ln lhe form of a covedr€ lettor.

Do€s ths proposal prwlde br loadlng and mloadhg wihh he slo? (it yes, ldentify ot plan) Y"uE NoE

1 bedroom

2 bedroons

3+ bedrooms

TOTAL

t
I

- Please glve ths number of whicles lhd
enter lhe sib on a nonral worldrg day. HGV O0rer Vehides

Existng

Prcpced

Does the proposal irlvolve the us€ c{ trazardd.ls rfrdafs?- ll yes, pte6e sEE whd rnder&rts and ryprodrmle quantites h a covsrlng letbr. Vo E No E

- [| stlsuon66cefiticate

O .8. You must complete l{re approptlate saston 66 certflcare as psrl ol your applicauon - please see note lo ror
/ - jt )@.u :P qe Ede ownet of the tand b wfiicfi lh6 apptlcaffon relates coflrptete certlfrcab A below lorrner means a oorsori Having atreehold or leasehold interest wilh at teast 7 years un€xpircdt.

This Certficara b not appropride unless you are tre pg owner. (Ses Noto I O)

' lf you are not lhe sote owner of lhe lard or if any pan of the develement go€s oJBide hnd in yun owneslrip. (even ll onlyh'Elddofis) you must compteta cettificate B beiov and seryo ndce on 6adr of tro olvners. udng the wordhg in Notics I Detow,(soe Nob 10)

' f you do rEt know the names ot atl or any of lhe owners yo.r witl need o complEtg Certificde c or o whlch wil bo sEnt to you on,eguest (Sss Nob l0)

CERTIFICATE A Under Setdon 66 of tfie Town and CounEy ptanntng AEt t98t) (ourner,s cerrfrcab)
I certfy rhe

1 ' al ore b€gfrming of ry ryd{ of 2.1_ 4'}rq otdtng wtlt tho .hre of thb appldol nobody, erc€pt the appticar& u,as tho
owner ot any pan of the land b wt cfr thb app[cdion rshbs.

2 rEne of the rand to whrch this applcdim rd.r!e6 q or b part ot an agrdJt'ar hotdhs.

SlSn€d Dde

oh oetratt ot



o o
GERTTFICATE B Under Sestion 66 of tfie Town and Countr!, Planning Act 1990

-l ceilry $at I I

1. I havE/he appticart h6 gr\ren fte requik nodca to everyone elso sfto, at lhe beginning o, tho perlod ot 21 Uays +rOnS
dab ot tlrls appllcdon, re ths ovmer df anl/ part ot the land to wtdch lhts applcdon r€tdes, as EsGd belou,: 

I

(cor[hue on separaiB sfteet It mcassaf) i

with lhe

o
Gme(6) natne: Addr€ss at wilch notico Dales on whlch notico

was served

W effiIrr@&bT rvass€EYcd

Z none ot th€ land to whidr thts applkdon relates is, or ls part of, an agricr.dtJral holdng

or behal, oft

Signed Dab

NOTICE No. 1 Under Section 66 of the Town and Coung Plannlng Act 1990

Proposed developmgnt at (a)

\
e

I give nolico lhat (b)

is applylng b Canrden CouEil for plarmlrE p€rfidssion !o:

(c)

Any owner ot the land rt'ho wishes b make rBpresentaffons about tfiis applicalion sfEuld wrilB b Dewlopmeril Conh, Envirdunont
Depattneril. Canden Town Halt fugyle Sreet Enfance, Euston Road, Lodon WC1H 8EO rr/ithh 21 da],s of the dere of s€Mca of
lhh nolics.

lrtsort

(a) ad&€ss or locdion oI tro prcpet development
@) appficanfs name
(c) dessiption ot the p]oped &wtqmant

Signed Dale

m behalt oft

r Duplicate Applicadons/Re-submlsslons

Harre !,ou srbmitled a drjpllcab 0e ld€nlical) applhdon?

ll yes, and you have already rBceived an adaowledgmeG pleas€ givs our Regisfered
rumbec Pl-:

o
\

Yes tr {No

tlo you wanl your applicaton to be cdEidered as a re-submission of an eadier application that
rras ellher nfirsed or wilhdftruf

lf yes, please give olr registered mmber and the date that yotr earlier application ulas either
relused flitfurawn (please delsE as appropriale):

Pt_: D&

Have ),ou sbmttted any olher @plicdim in cormeclion wih ltds application?
(eg lor : Listed Blilding, Corls€n alion ArEa, or Conud of Mvertisement Conseril)

It y6s, please sp€cify: n DatW

YoE No

{

{

Yes No tr

E
b*e*wrlrr)1i-+fi<+

Y€s trNo {
ls the applicanyagent rebfed b ea$Er a m€mb€r ot
th€ Ccrrncfl or any Coudl errPlcuse?
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CERTIF CATE B
Under Sectlon 66 ol the Town and Country Plannlng Act 1990

I Certity that:

1. I have/the applicant has given the required notice to everyone else who, at the beginning of the

period ol 21days ending with the date ol this application, was the owner ot any part of the land to which

this application relates, as listed below:

O Ethnic Orlgln

O3

E
The Coundl b comniEed to the goats ol providing seMe of tra highesl quality and distt$uling theso faldy,
eff c'lenty end efi€€fively.
ln order to achleve these goals wo neEd b phn for the fiJtJre provision oi lhese servbes'
You can help us to do this by answering he following queslions:

ll you are an lrdM.l' ,2l rnaldng an appllcalion on your own behajf, how would you desclibe yoursem
(S€€ categodes bolovr)

l, ),ou ars an agent acting on b€half ol a dient, how would you desciibe bolh yourself and your clienn
(S€e categories belov/)

Applicant Ager Applicant Agent

)

Owner'e name: Addrese at whlch notlce
was selved:

Dates on whlch
notlce was served:

White U.K

White ldstr

whrt€ othBr (pleaso spedty)

l/.'' Gre€Ucte€k qPtiot

Tu*ish/fu*ish q/pdot

lndian

Paldstanl

Banghd6hl

Ctdness

other Asiar (please sp€dfy)

Ofier (pl€as€ sp€dfy)

David Green
Norman Monis
Lanni Strauss
James Pearson
Lanni Strauss
Anthony Simmons
13 Eton Avenue Ltd

Flat 2, 13 Eton Avenue, NWg 3EL
Flat 3, 13 Eton Avenue, NW3 3EL
Flat 4, 13 Eton Avenue, NWg 3EL
Flat 5,13 Eton Avenue, NUA 3EL
Flat 6, 13 Eton Avenue, NWg 3EL
Flat 7, 13 Eton Avenue, NWg SEL
Flat 1, 13 Eton Avenue, NWg SEL

SOth June 2003
30th June 2003
SOth June 2003
30th June 2003
30th June 2003
SOth June 2003
SOth June 2003

Elack Aftican

Bhck Cafibboan

Hack Other (dease specry)

t,)

Z. None ol the land to which this application relates is, or ls part ol, an agricultural holding

Please nob thd tho anstf,grs to t le queslions above win be Eeated sticty confidenlhlly and used tot stafislical PuPoses onty

Check fist
P{o6e use thb list b cfieck ttd your app[calion tor plannhg permisslon has beon compleH cors{fly

Date
il
fr
il
Mfr
d

>#qflHwb Harrc yul provr'ded 5 coples ol plans lor ea.h separate apptication stEwing dearly and aca.ratEly, to e metlc scale, lhe
erigir€ site or building (muding us6) and what changes fou Herd b tmke?

Haw you prwided 4 coples of a lGlion ptan, drawn to scale with the site outined in tgd ad any land ln fie same
ownarchip offrned h blue?

Hav6 you prwidsd enough ffiormation, lnduding gmd quality phesraptE, ot the sib so lhd your Prop@ls can b€ fully

uderciood?

Have you signed, dded ard fully complEled 4 copies ol the application tom for eadr separale applicdion?

Have you given fult lnfonrstion on who otf,rrs lhg land involved? Havs ths corect notces beon sow€d on the owners (tl there

ars ottgr orvners apan tlom fie the applicatit)?

ts the coEect tee atEchad? (So€ separats list ol tEes at/ailable on tequesl).

Please Note:-

lf !,ou cannot put a tick b every question your applicdion ls probably lncompleb atd catmot tlot bs daalt t ritr| lf sJbmlted

Please submit complate appllcation to:

Signed

o on behall of Mr. S.Sanderson and Mrs.G.Gilgallon

),

Dsvelopment Cotttrol
Envtorrn€nt DoparEnent
Carrden Tom Hall
&gMe Stse€t Entrancs
EusurRed
tordon wclH 8ND

€Ec.tt den
@Etrn

APruCATION NUMBER

or by llard b Ors Sbp Receplion/Enquiry D€slq sth Fl@r, d lhg above addl€Gs

Pulltshod bY
Envlrcnmont D€Partm€nl,

Lddon Eorough ol Candsn
S€Ptgmbor t so8
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lnformative(s):

1 You are advised that Conservation area consent is not required for the demolition of
the garage, and your application registered 20031112710 has therefore been
withdrawn.

Your attention is drawn to the notes attached to this notice which tell you about your Rights
of Appeal and other information.

Yours faithtulty

EnMronment Deparbnent
(Duly authorised bythe Cou

!

a
)

o
)

:
Page2ot2 200tsnlzF/P
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tA
The Coach House
The Old Rectory
Wollaton Village

Nottingham NG8 2AF
l7 October 2003

Planning Services
London Borough of Camden
Town Hall
Argyle Street
London
WCI END

Ref: Application nos 2003lll23tP, 2003lll24tL aad 2003fi127 tC
Flat 1, 13 Eton Avenug London IYW3 3EL

I have been away on an extensive business trip and, therefore, have only nowjust received
information concerning the planning application for flat l.

Myself and my wife are the owners of flat 4 and flat 6. Both of these flats are on the right side of
the property flat 4 is immediately above flat I iself. In connection with the application it is my
opinion that these plans are out of character with the property itself and are not in harmony with
the architecture ofthe building. The application intends to project the flat area into the garden,
therefore, limiting flat 4s vision and increasing the likelihood of flaflpitched roof vision rather
than trees and greenery.

Since flat 4 already has a sigtificant balcony the enjoyment of sitting on the balcony will be
reduced by having to overcee further building which will give loss of view. This may increase the
value of flat I but will reduce the saleble value of flats 4 and 6 which I am concemed with.

l3 Eton Avenue is already a significant building and I do not personally believe there is
justification in increasing the general size of the properly which was approved with its original
development back in 1994. The council, in their wisdom at the time, described that the siie of the
property was sigrificant enough. The front elevation of the building will look odd and at this
moment in time the building is one of the

Camden District.

i

most important arch EI?,fiAvenue-btitiii
I

un

TowNP N rilii.,{G e

a
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Dear Sirs

a
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As you are aware recent applications were made by others on the property 13 Eton Avenue and

based on the size of the extension and the style of the exlension planning permission was refused.

Therefore, I would request that the planners refuse the application. I would, however, like to state

that at the bottom of the garden belonging to flat I there is a double garage to which my wife and

I have no objection to improve the garage into a cottage, on the condition that the volume of
ground area is not increased at all and that application/drawings be submitted for resident

approval in advance ofplanners application.

Yours sincerely,

L S Strauss

a



LONDON BOROUGH OF CAMDEN
tltEtr IIIG

CONSERVATION AND URBAN DESIGN
Proposed Development at 13 Eton Avenue
Proposal: Demolition of existing
detatched double garage in rear
garden, erection of new two storey
side and rear extension to house,
inc garage and extended rear
terrace.

Gase No: 2003111231P
2003t11241L
2003t1127tC

Case officer: Michae! Fox Date: 15 September2003

a

-

)

Conservation Area Y
Listed Building lt
Adjoining Listed
Building

il

TPO
Local Design Policy

OBSERVATIONS:

Demolition
The existing rear garage is a modern structure of no architectural or historic
interest. lts demolition is therefore not objected to.

Llsted Building issues
The rearelevation of this grade ll building has been substantially altered by
means of works, some of which were granted planning permission in 1995,
and some of which appear to be unauthorised, prior to the building being
added to the statutory list of buildings of special architectural and historic
interest in 1999. The work is excessive, and has been implemented in
materials that are a poor match for the originals, and has the effect of
destroying all of the Arts and Crafts character of the rear elevation. Recent
applications for rear conservatory type extensions have been refused in order
to stop the further over-development of the building and prevent further harm
to its character.

The north and west elevations are clearly visible from various viewpoints in
the public realm. They also remain unaltered so that the original asymmetrical
design of the building can be clearly appreciated, and display features such
as that are characteristic of the Arts and Crafts tradition in which the house is
built. I consider that these are important elevations that should remain intact
and unaltered in order to prevent further erosion of the character and form of
the building, particularly as they are visible from the public realm, and afforded
greater visibility by views across the open space adjacent. This area of
buildings predominantly by Willett and Son in Eton Avenue and Strathray
Gardens forms a group of very high streetscape value, with each house being
of an individual form, design and elevational treatment, but with a consistency
of materials and building line. This alteration to the original form of the
building would harm character and appearance of the Conservation Area due
to the erosion of the original form of the building.

,



t T(

The application should therefore be refused for the following reasons:

1. The proposed side extension detracts from the original form and design of
the listed building by virtue of the additional bulk and footprint, and is therefore
contrary to London Borough of Camden UDP Policy EN38 (Preservation of
listed buildings). ln addition it does not preserve or enhance the character or
appearance of the Conservation Area and is therefore contrary to UDP Policy
EN31 (Character & Appearance of Conservation Areas).

Negotiate
Approve
Refuse Y

a sisned Usanro.- trc].-u,ot-r Date (I O
E$ 

)



,F-

I
-lEE carnden
@

Gndar T*n Ha[
ArU/sffi
EnlaE
E slon Road
lrrdmtrctHSND

O Please read accompanylng notes before answerlng any questlons.
Please complete al! sections in BLOCK CAPITALS. Ptease answer eyery question.
Four copies of the completed form and five sets ol drawings specified ln Note 5 are required.

o
,

I am applying lor dannlng permlssion and dedaro thd b the best ol my lmowledge FOB FII{ANCE SECNON [EiE
all lhe lr$ormaffon ln this applicafion torm ard on submitbd plarB b conBct

P#N^-

DaE-
(pleass deleE) PayBo-

D€[e a 4Ao AreE S NW NE

ChequelPO F

FEE (Plsass deletefrnsert as appropdde)

- I endcs the appncafion ree o,"l lo --e FO8 OFFICE USE

o44 caso f,e-
by cheque/P.O

Reg.No PL/-
- No rBe b payabls tor the fcllowlng r@son: Dats Recorl

Applicant Aggfft g any) O ntlom corsspddsrEe rIl bo s€rt

lllame le.€ l.{ }fame f*+ frkaqffeet
Addr€ss Address cRE=cAtr

B N 4ts{t:e-

E

Development Control Team

PLANNING
APPUCATION

Town & Country Planni

FORM
g Acr 1990

AoFIDoN LoNDo Fl
Pos Cods il L
Tel. No

PctCode

T4. No. 7fi+
Codact l,lame/Ret lu<.T A Cl suz-vNskt

E Address of Application Site.
ft-r t\\ U=NUE-

a lof.tDor(J Pcl Code €L
Does this sle hdde any lid hdrmgs/stulfires? Y6 { NoE

E Description of Developmentforwhich applicatlon Is made.
RA o ,qr rAJR

-ftR.t{ 70 /+D
- geaodn qe e(r6-.bqr*otd ,-:'nctE €onrvg N.+ttE Rg;,p. E,RDA{

E Present use(s) of land or property.

RBtrrurunh1-

E Type ot Applicaton (tck as approprlate).

a ffi run rppn"a- for nw tufldhg $stts "**."r**JUf '
B E fu oufine aPP[cdion - Ple@ Uck hca ,nders (it any b approp]iate) for which apprcyal b sdjght dtfds stagp

SiEg tr nccsss E Oesqgn tr Erbnnt Appeararm tr tandscaping tr
C I an appncAsr for removaUafErafim ol a corditm ot a previous ptanning permission
O Q en appfcAor br rernvat ol pennislon.
e I an appncAon fu hJfldh€s 6 u,orb alredy carted out or use of land al]ady started.
- f )6J tlavo ticked C or D pte6s glvo &b o? prsvia8 pemission ( t I )

ard the refererce (PU )

-l---<

I

I

(

(



or Plans and Drawtngs Submttted with this Applicadon.

PlBas€ list plaru ard &qrrEnts forrerg pa't of f& aIrpflcation. tlh6e stlodd disliru#ve ]g erorEa nrrnben):
98 v

a
Pleaso specily type ard colqrr of exbrnal rn&rials hsrB (or h a co\rering lEtbr) ard on your plens

FAtWcd fi+:osneV -tn lan*t. eYas66XotNdrv 1D lr$zti, fiooF rovffirN*51r1p1o-

fl aoaitionat tnformaton.

lf any of tre ansuens below is yes, tE detalts should be cleady identifu on the epllcation drawings.
- Does the proposal twdve lhe fellfrg or lopphg o, fees?

ff ye3 spedry works proposed

Y"s E *.{

o- Does the prqel lm/olve a n$v or altered
acc€ss lrom a public high$Jaf Vehlcular -

Pedesiian -

Yes El No

Y"s E No

{
V

Does he propcal
afiect a publlc dght
otwa:n Yes E

t
ruoff

- l-lavE anangemonts been rflad€ br rBfrlse sbrage?

ft5 eflr{qN& Y€s U No E/
- Do€s he prop@l tske accdmt of the

neods ot p€opls wih disabltties? fi, exv/TtNl?
Ys" EI no f Not applicabb I

- Do€s lha prop@l prwide for a means ot €scap€ h case of fire?

M extrit<a YeE NoE

- Does the propel ftdtde palking spaces?
lf yes, please stale the runber of parldng spacss,

All Types of Development Ftoorspace.

- whd Is fie arnqJnt ol flooBpaco in rhe bllowing caregories to which fie appncdon rerates?
0l vacaflt pleaso slds last knosrn us€s and give arnor.rrts.)

YesE No6
Eisiilrg f-f Propceo l-a

oa
Bdstng gre

(strfie il ,racan0
Popcedgre

Rerair (A1)

tuandatlfuessioe, Soruices (A2)

ResEurant/Cde/tublic Hollse eb (A3)

Offices

lndustial

Warehodng

Re.J&ntiail

Hotel/tlostel (soe b€lo\fl)

Ofier (state use and whelher now vacart and complob 0oors?ace columns)

Total
Hotel/ll@[ Nurnbar ol (a)b€dr6m (b)Hspaces

lnr rf
rf rf
m' nf
rf nf
nf rlrr

rf ]lf
fl+-t I ox L ) - aLt rlf.b 316.futr

rlf rlf
rf rf
rlf rlf
nf rf

Ll-l.to * 316.so ,rr
a) b) a) b)

what b toEr net area ot t1o *b? J-LP-ma.*.- 6ffeeAa0 tarrr dat+ e V". r4 fforu fte)

(



r Development lnvoMng Reeident&at Use (includlng corwerston)

- Please giva trg n mbor of edsdng reddental un!ts on th€ dter _ lr
Shde tudlyidrfldng trorses I Se[ contahed flars arr mafson€trss A (ffi)

lNlrrbor Vacant El Number vacarr I i

trrer I
Number Vacant Eo - Please describe he ndJro of any ufB llsted as ,othef above (e.g. l,lon-soff cmtain€d accomrnoddon)i

- Please gtve th€ numb€r and size (by nurnber ot bed
non€el, conEined wfts.

rcoms) ot proposed residediel udB on lhs dlB. Do not lnclude any

Slnglg family dwslling houses Setf cortahed flaE and rnalsongltss

?
frN+

N
b Ey.LgtfttF (ffi)

- Ar€ yor pmposlng arry non-self crrtahed rnib? yes I Ho ff
Ityes,hownErry? l-

f tnlormation relating to Non-Residential Developments

- Does the proposal lnclude lhe lnstalation of planl ventlaton duc{ng or air corditionhg eguipmenn y* E No f,l- lf yes, please glve lull detalls of the ty?e of equipment proposed elther on the drawings or h thE form ol a covsring lstler.

Does the prop@r provide for loading and untoadlng withln the site? sl yes, khnrify on pran) Y*E NoEl

1 bsdrmm

2 bedroorns

3+ bedroorns

TOTAL

o

- Ple6o giv€ ths numbsr o, vetdcJes thd
enter fis site on a norfltal worldng day. HGV Olher Vehides

Exisling

Propced

a

Do€s trs prop@l irNohrs fhe us€ of hazafitqrs rafsrials?
- It yes, pleese staE wftd ]fdgrlals and approdmdg quanlilies in a covesing lstar. Veu E No E

E Sec.tion 66 Cerrificate

iLB- You must Eompl€te ths aPproPrlate secffon 66 c€rtificate as part ol your app[cation - pleaso sse notE lo tor
- lf you arB the sote ofl 

,n?r 
of tro .9q b whidl the appricauon relates complete cedificab A below towrer means a oerson HavinE a

treelrold or leasetEld interest with at least 7 vears unexDired.
Thb @rtificab b not approprlale untes 1ou are fre sote ounr6r. (See Nob I O)

' lf you arc not the sole cHrnet ot the lad or any pan o, lha development go€s outdde land ln your oern€rship. (ewn l, onty
hrndalions) you Eflrst complEb cerlificale B below and serve norice or iaor ot rre qvners. rdrg the srodtn j n ruou.. i oetoo-
(se€ Note 10)

' lf you do trot l('loifl tho mmas of all or arry of the o,rners you will need b complsb c€rliflc& c or D wt cfi wi[ be sent b you on
reqrrest (Seo NoG t0)

- Any pslson who kn.nriPly or reckl:eFlv lssueF a certihte which contains anv silateme whlch b farse or mistoading in a

cERnHcATE A unaer secton 66 of the Town and country plsnnlng Acr ls 1ome!,s csrtflcab)
t certify the

1. d tre beginning of lhE Perlod ot 21 da),s emlng wlth the ttab of thb appllcdm nobody, eept lho appftanq r6s the
owner of any pan o, Olo land to s,hhh this apptrcdion rehtes.

e ruro of the land b wtnbh trrs apprication retalss is, or b part ot an eg,icuh,"ar hor&E.

on b€tiaff ot

silgned D€te



o
CEFf,IFICATE B Under Section 66 of ttre Town and @untry Phnnlng Act i9g0
I ccrdtythEt 

I I

1. I have/he applicanr has given tts reCuirbd notcs b eneqone elsa wto, at the b€ghrfrg ot the period ot zl oavs 4Ong
dtle ot |tris aPplicdon, rE6 lhe ounEr ol ary part 6t lhe hnd to wtrlcfi thls appEcalion rel&s, as [sted boto : I

(codinuo on Bspamb sheet ll necessarj.) r

w h tho

Address Et whlch nodce aOrrner(s) narne: hes on urhlch notce
rras sewed

W tffil?ic Etffi . r,aslserved

2 none ot tho land to which thb appticdion relates ls, or b pan of, an agriculturd hofdhg

m behaf cfi

Slgned Dae

NOTTCE No. 1 Under Section 66 of the Town and Country Planning Act i99O

Propcod development at (a) a
I give nolice that (b)

is applying b Camden Colmdl for planrfE permbsion b:

(c)

Any own€r ol the land who wishes b nake ropres€ntatons about this applicdion should ffite b Developrpd Contol, Environment
D€Pattnenl, Camden Tovm Hall, Argyle SfEet Enfanco, Eusbn Boad, London WCI H 8EQ wihin 21 da!6 ot f}e date ot seMce ot
this ndica.

lnsert

(a) addross or locdon of t1e propoaal developrner[
(b) applcaflfs name
(c) desopton ol the prcp@d dsvelqfirstt

SiSned D&

m b€halt ot

or Dupllcate Applications/Resubmissions

HavE you submitted a dupfEds (re idsnlical) application?

ll yes, and you have already recefued an adslowledgrnsnt ptoase give oln Regislered
numben PL;

YoE No {

Do lou waot your appli:dim b bs cqEidsrsd as a re-subrnission of an earlier application ttat
was either r€frrsed or wittdrfln?

ll yes, ple.ase give our registered number and lhs dale lhal yolr earlier application was either
reftrsed ,vithdrawn (please d€lste as epIopriate):

D&

Have you s',hmitted any outer applcdion in connecton wlth this application?
(eg ior: UsGd fuilding, Corcanralion ArBa or Control of Advertisamenl Conser )

ll yes. please specify t^ ll,fr

Pt_:

Yes E No d

Yes { No tr

E
,oft9'Rmrrrof't'0R@-

Yes E No {
ls the applicanuagent rdd to either I ]I]gmber ot
lho Ocrmcfl or any Comcfl eqlcyee?



a

Eo Ethnic rigin

White U.K

Wh'tE |ri*r

White Oher (please specify)

Black Aftican

Black Cadbb€an

Had( Grer (pleass spedfy)

Appllcant Agert

The CcxnEil b coflrmitbd io lhe goals of providing seMces o, tho highest qualty and dsfiftuting tlgse falrty,
effi cienly and off eclivav.
ln order b acfiiws thsse goals we ne€d b plan ior fie ft [re provision oi thsso ssrvlc€s.
YoJ can holp us to do thts by an$vering lhe followhg questions:

lf you are an lndividual mldng an application on )Dur own behatt, how would !,ou describe ]rcxJrseln
(See categoriss bolow)

ll you are an aganl ading on behall ol a dignt how woutd yqt describe both yor.nsell ard your dian0
(See categories bglour)

Applicant Agant

t
GreeUGrBd( q/priot

Tukbhffddstr Cypriot

lrdian

Paksan-

Bangladsshi

Chhe6s

Oher Adan (please spedly)

Ottsr (pl€6e sp€dfy)

Pl€ase note that tho anst'yets to lhe questions abova wilt be teated sticty confidsntialy and rrsed br stalisica, pupc€s only

APP!.ICATION NUMBER

tr'
II I I

II

I
I-

a
)

Cteck list
Plaaco use lhls list b cfird( thA your applcation br planning pormls$on tEs be€n compleGd corecty

ff *i-q * provided 5 coples of plans tor 6ach separate applcudion shffrtng deady and eca.ratety, to a rretic scate, the
exisir€ sits or buildng (hduding uses) ard what clEng€s lou hbrd b .mke?

fr * *rpovlded 4 coples ot a location ptan, drawn to scale with fie sib oufllned ln red and arry taftt in fie sam€
owne,lfiip drdin€d h blu8?

d ,o. r*Ptolrided enough ffiornalim, irduding gmd quafty phsfographs, o, the siE so trat your propEts can be tu[y
LndBlEtood?

dd * ,* dgne4 deted ard tu[y compteH 4 copies o, he appncdon torm br ea.fi soparde appticdron?

fr * r*gtuen full ffinrdion on who owns the land invohred? Flavo lhg cored nolic€s been serued on rte olrtes 0f ftero
are other dvngrs apart ftom tho the applicadt)?

6 ,r r" *tee edred? (Soe soparab [st o, ,e€s araitabts on ]€qu€st).

Please Noter

ll l,ou cannot put a tick lo every question yurr apptcdion b prohably hcorpleb and cannot not be d€an witl It submited.

Please submlt complete application to:

Dev6loprnont Confd
E Mrumsnt Departnent
Caflden T@n Hall
Aryyle Sfeet Entrance
EusurR@d
Londor WclH 8ND

€Ec.rnden
@

or by ,rard b One Stcp Reception/Enquiry Deslq Sth Flor. d trs above ddr€ss

Publlohrd bv
Environmont DgDa-nmetrt.

London Eoroulh ol Callrkl
Saptomber I ggA
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CERTIFICATE B
Under Sectlon 66 of the Town and Country Plannlng Act 1990

I Certify that:

1 . I have/the applicant has given the required notice to everyone else who. at the beginning ol the
period of 21days ending with the date ol thls application, was the owner ol any part ol the land to which
this application relates, as listed below:

Owner'e name: Address at whlch notlce
was served:

Datee on whlch
notlce waa ssrved:

a David Green
Norman Monis
Lanni Strauss
James Pearson
Lanni Strauss
Anthony Simmons
13 Eton Avenue Ltd

Flat 2, 13 Eton Avenue, NW3 3EL
Flat 3, 13 Eton Avenue, NWg 3EL
Flat 4, 13 Eton Avenue, N\nB 3EL
Flat 5,19 Eton Avenue, N\nE 3EL
Flat 6, 13 Eton Avenue, N\1/3 sEL
Flat 7, .l3 Eton Avenue, N\ 13 SEL
Flat 1, 13 Eton Avenue, NWg SEL

30th June 2003
30lh June 2009
30th June 2003
3Oh June 2003
30th June 2003
30th June 2003
SOth June 2003

2. None ol the land to which this application relates is, or is part of, an agricultural holding

Date >#/nv--.5Signed

a on behall ol Mr. S.Sanderson and Mrs.G.Gilgallon



o gB
Eg Carnden

REQUEST FOR COMMENTS/OBSERVATIONS FROM: Developnent Contrd
Plannlng SeMces
London Borough of Camden
Town Hall
Argyb Sfeet
LondonWClH 8ND

Belsize Park CAAC

Flat 1

13 Eton Avenue
London
NW3 3EL

Appl ication rcf . 2003 I 11231P

Associ ated ret (s):. 2003 I 1 1 24 I L
200311127|C
Date of mnsultation: 20 August 2003

env.devcon@camden.gov.uk
wuru.camden.gov.uUplannirg

Proposal: Demolition of existing detached double garage in the rear garden, erection of
new two storey side and rear extension to house, including garage and extended rear
tenace

Commenb o OBJECT o NO OBJECTION
(Please tlck as appropriate)

a COMMENT

Se< hr.pt,etfl oal fu<qltwyrt<, S 4aq6

Te1O2072784444
Fax0207974'1975
Texdink 020 7974 6866

a

a
.\-../::r-
\:3 rlir.lr

.-tglg':r

signed: D7JC4-4.9 fu $ett>< c-}lbt Date: I t'C+ 
"4DQ

lf you would like to discuss the above application in more detail, please telephone Michael
Fox of North West Team on 020 7974 582'1.

All comments and retumed plans, should be sent wtthin 21 days to:
Michael Fox, Development Contnol, Planning, Environment Department Camden Town
Hall, Argyle Street, London WCIH 8EQ.

Directcr
Peter Blshop

fl*)
INVESTOR IN PBOPLE

)
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J B Bard
Flat 3
14 Eton Avenue
London
NW3 3EH

gB
Bg Carnden
Danelognent Confol
Plannlng SsMcas
London Elorough of Camden
Town Hall
Argyle Sfeet
London WC1H 8ND

Te!02O72784444,
FaxO2O79741975
Tedink 020 7974 6866

onv.devcon@camden.gov.uk
wuarv.camden.gov.uldplannlng

Dlrecior
Peter Blshop

t
Application Ref: 2003/1123
Associated Ref: 2003/1 1241, 200311127
Please askfon Sheri Waddell
Telephone: 020 797 4 5E15

16 September2003

Dear Sir/Madam

Town and County Planning Acts 1990 (as amended)

Re: 13 Eton Avenue, NW3

I referto your letter dated 28h August 2003 regarding the receipt of four separate consultation letters
for the above application(s).

Firstly, I must apologise for the confusion that has resulted from the fact that there are cunently 3
applications at the above address - for Conservation Area Consent (for the demolition of the
garage), Listed Building Consent (for works affecting a listed building) and Planning Permission (for
the proposed development), which has resulted in a duplication of consultation.

It would appear from the checks that I have made that all 3 applications were the subjec{ of a
separate consultation and that the consultation in respect of the planning application appears to
have been duplicated, which would account for the four sepamte letters that you have received.

Thank you for bringing this matter to my attention. The Development Contol SeMce is in the
process of intoducing a new computer system, and is cunently seeking to resolve the enors that
are ocafing. I have been adMsed that it should be possible to generate only one letter in respect of
the 3 linked applications, and this will be put in hand. Whilst this does not justiff the enor that has
been made in this case, it will have the effect of improving the system/processes so that, hopefully,
this enorwill not re+ccur in ftrture.

Yoursfaiffrtully,

Sheri Waddell
NW Area DC Team Manager
on behalf of Director of EnMronment Departnent

I

()
INVESTOR IN PBOPLE Page 1 ofl
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Attemtion: Michael Fox
London Borough of Carnden

Development Control Pluning Services

Town HaIl
furyle Street
WCIHtND

thrs

J.B.

J.B. BARD
Flar 3

14 Eton Avmue
London NW3 3EH

Tel: 020 7794 2610
Fu: 020 8455 8E10

trc f* ad 
"!o

Ir-\t

rear
read :h

Your ref zffi3,lllz3lP
Associated ref. 2Cf.3I ll}4lL

ztb August Zool

Deu Sir,

Re: 13 Eton Avenue, NW3 3EL

I am a rde payer and therefore I think thd I am entitled to write to you

I live at fhe above property, where there are six other flats'

Over the past two weeks, the seven flat owners have all received the e'nclosed letter on

four separde occasions.

I shudder to think thd the whole road have also received four or five letters'

P u could explain to me why you have to send four letten to each oc€upafr'

public rnonry?

)avt&rb tu r^ehlea"

!.osg - t\I3 + 0er.o\iFlon @

\\

)

Y

-hur= l
enc rooS - t\Ql4 + 6*\"" t A*^

loo3 -t\a1 + k^o\t\i"^
tt4,er$qr

n\\ $*- \N,^ *\ ".,\ i,Niu ,I""\!fl



oa gB
Bg Carnden
Devulopment Contol
Planning SeMceo
London Borough of Camden
Town Hall
Argyle Sbeet
LondonWC1H 8ND

Tel0207n84444
F?li.l2o79741Ws
TeXIink 0m 7974 6866

env.devcon@camden.gov.uk
rrnvur.camden.gov.uuplanning

Owner/Occupier
Flat 3
14 Eton Avenue
London
I{W3 3EH

a

Application Ref: 2003111231P
Associated Ret
2003t1124//L

Please askfon Michael Fox
Telephone: 020 797 4 5821

20 August 2003

Dear Sir/Madam

Town and Coun@ Flanning Acts 1990 (as amendd)
NOTIFICATION OF RECEIPT OF AI{ APPLICATION

Address:
FIat 1

f3 Eton Avenue
London
NW3 3EL

The Proposd Work
Demolitlon of exlsfing dehched double garage in the rear garden, eiection of new
two storey slde and rear extension to house, lnoluding garage and e*ended rear
terrace

The Council has received an application for propmed woks of the abovb description. lf you
want to find out more about this proposal, you can see the application and any plans, or talk
to the duty planner at One Stop Reception on the 5h flgor of Camden Town Hall, Argyle
Sheet, WC1 8EQ. Opening hourc are 9.00am to 5.00pm, Monday to Friday with extended
opening until 7.00pm on Thursdays

You can also view the application form and any plans submiEed with it on the Council's
planning website, Plannlng Onllne, atmaru.camde ldplannlns.

The propsal describd above may not mver all the aspeds of the apptication. The
submittd plans may show addifional information.

a

Dlrdr
PebrBlshop

L}
INVESITOR IN PBOPI.B Pagel ol2
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o

August 20, 2003

lf you wish to comment on the application, please write to us at the address at the top of the
letter or e-mail ud at env.devcon@camden.qov.uk within 21 days from the date of this
letter to ensure that we can take your views into account. Please remember to quote the
app lication number shown ahve. lf vou send vour mmments bv e'mail. olease remember
to include vour full postal address as well. lf your comments are received after the 21 day
deadline then it may be too late for these to be taken into acmunt before the application is
determind.

Most applications rare decided by officers under powers delegated to the Director of
Environment. However, larger scale proposals, or @ses where there are many people
objecting, may be. considered by the Commiftee itself. We will tell vou of the date of the
Commiftee if vou clearlv ask us to in your letter

lf you do wrtte to us we will acknowledge your letter and when the decision has been made
on the application we will tell you what that decision was. We regre;t however that due to the
large number of letters received in respec't of many applications we cannot enter into a
wriften conespondence in regard to questions or issues raised.

You should be aware that lefters receivd in response to an application are public
documenb available for anyone to inspect, including the person making the application,
either after the decision is made or if an appeal to the Secretary of State for the Deparbnent
of the Environment, Transport and the Regions is rmivd.

lf you are not the owner of the property you occupy, please tell the owner about this letter.

Yours faithtully

Director of Environment Deparhnent

Pase2of 2

',
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' Flat l
14 Etm Avenue

Behkp Pa*
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Speechly Bircham

SPEECHLYBIRCHAM

,l p
'L0 sB.

q

By Courler
FA0: Mr Michael tr'ox
Development Conhol Planning Services
London Borough of Camden
Town Hall
Argyle Steet
London
WCIH 8ND

6 St Andrew Stre€t
London EC4A 3LX
Tsl +44 (0)20 7427 6400
Fax +44 (0)20 7427 5600
DX 54 Chancery Lane

emall lnformatlon@speechlys.com
www.speechlys.com
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Dsto Your ref

25 September2003
Our ref

BC/301405 FAO: Michael Fox

Dear Sirs

Application Nos: 2003/1 123tP, 2003lll24tL and 20031 ll27 I C
FIat 1 13 Eton Avenue London NW3 3EL

Further to our letter of objection of 12 September made on behalf of Mr Green we enclose a Decision
Notice dated 17 September 2003 to which Mr Green has drawn our attention.

No doubt this will be taken into consideration in respect of the current application and it seems to us that
the issues me exactly the same in this case as those which led to the refusal of extensions to the school.

Yours faithtully

amm/68607s3
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o Dear Sirs
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Quantum Link

Associate
$rt,

A
Development Control
Planning Servicee
London Borough of Camden
Town Hall
Argyle Streot
London WClH 8ND

Ref: 2320{9.03

19 September03

CrtrJ 0

red Building Surveyors

itectural

esigners

F8m C&gs, Holt lffe,
H6L Hanp8trts, RG27 gER

Td. 01 2ff 766099

Moble. 07802 79168i1

Fd. 01256 766097

qwntuilhk@tnbrd@m

Quantum Llnk A8sdffir
18 a DlYldon ol Unktuur Ltd

RogM€nd Offcs: Holt Fam Cothgs,

Holt t8ra, Hook, HEnb, RO27 gER

Roglstsr€d ln Emlsnd No. 1888191

VAT Rsgbffilon No. 3gl 0285 35

Flat l, 13 Eton Avenue, London NW3 3EL
Appllcafion Nos 2Ul3Il I 231P, 200311 1241L and 200111127 lC

We act on behalf of Mr David Green, ownsr of Flat 2, 13 Eton Avenue, who
objects to the above applications to extend Flat 1.

I have been involved in conservation work in Cental London for more than
25 years and have worked with ownen of Flats within No 13 Eton Avenue for
(approximately) 1 0 years.

I have examined the plans submitted by Thomas Adam Gliszczynski and
comment as follows.

No 13 Eton Avenue is a Grade 2 Listed Building, within a Conservation Area
and is regarded as a particularly fine example of late Arts and Crafts
architecture. Built in 19O4 by the architect Amos Faulkner, the front and
exposed westem flank of the original building remain unaltered.
Earlier development of the building in the mid 1990s (priorto its Listing) was
careful to restrict alterations to the rear elevation and not visually impact on
the principle front and flank elEvations.

No 13 Eton Avenue is one of the collection of fine free+tanding mansions,
with a particular significance, not only through its architectuml mertts, but
also its impact on the Street S@ne, standing at the junction with Lancaster
Grove and with the large gap between it and the adjacent School Building, a
location exploited by Faulkner in his design.

The proposed extension is intended to largely fillthe gap between the
building and significantly changc the charac'ter of the Listed Building. The
propeed architectural s$le has little to commend it. The inclusion of a
garage wilhin the proposed extension appealB to answer the owne/s of Flat
1 deire to have a larger private garden, whilst the existlng free-standing
garage, set at a lower level and tucked in the back comer of the site de not
impinge on the Listed building.
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13 Eton Avonue NW3

We note that little or no effort has been made to match the archftectural detail or
compliment the style of the original building. The proposed extension completely
destroys the visual impact of the fine original semicircular bay window to the flank
elevation.

The proposed extension also projects beyond the cunent building line of the rear
elevation and creates an unsightly addition quite visible from Mr David Green's Living
Room. Th's projection also has a proposed tenace at 1d floor level which will directly
affect the privacy of our client. The proposed spiral shir into the garden will similarly
impact on his right to privacy.

It is our opinion that the proposed extension would be detrimental to the Listed Building
and he Conservation Area, and hope that this objection is successful.

Yours rely,

n Gellng Dlp AD MRI

o
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By Courier
Development Control
Planning Services
London Borough of Camden
Town Hall
Argyle Street
London WCIH 8ND

Oate

6 St Andrew Street
London E&lA 3LX
Tel +44 (0)20 7427 ilOO
Far +44 (0)20 7427 6600
DX 54 Chancery Lane
emall lnformaton@spoochlys.com
www.speechlys.com

Our r€f Your ref

FAO: Michael Fox

o

l2 September 2003 BC/30140s /sa
ntll^rul CA, offi

o

Dear Sirs

Application Nos: 2003/1 1231P, 2003/ll24IL and, 20031 ll27 I C
Flat I 13 Eton Avenue London NW3 3EL

We act on behalf of Mr David Green, the owner of Flat 2, 13 Eton Avenue, who objects ro the above
applications to extend Flat l. Mr Green's flat is adjacent to Flat l. Mr Green objects to the proposals on
listed building and conservation grounds, and on the basis that they are un-neighbourly.

We enclose a letter prepared by Mr Peter Inskip, a highly regarded conservation architect, who has advised
English Heritage on a number of major restoration projects and other listed building issues, including the
restoration of the Albert Memorial and Osborne House.

As can be seen from Mr Inskip's letter, the proposals, if permitted, would seriously damage the character
of the listed building and be detrimental to the conservation area.

In addition, our client as the immediate neighbour to the proposed extensions, would make the following
points:

The rear extension will be level with the highest terrace on that fagade of the building and will
extend further out from the back of the property. The proposal appears to extend the existing
terrace over the new roof. This will result in overlooking pars of Mr Green's patio and garden
which are not currently overlooked from the neighbouring flats. It will also give views into his
living room and bedroom, thus seriously impinging upon his privacy and amenity.

The proposals would considerably add to the bulk of 13 Eton Terrace and, quite apart from
architectural considerations, they would constitute an ugly intrusion into what is currently an
area from which our client property enjoys an open aspect from his patio and garden. The
proposals would block his views and thereby reduce his amenity, particularly in relation to
sunlight and daylight, which would be lost to his garden. The sun sets behind the proposed
new extension causing loss of sunlight to his garden at an earlier time of day.

The proposed extension increases the bulk of the building, creating a significant
overdevelopment of the site in terms of bulk and massing, which again would detract from the
amenity of the occupants of the building, particularly Mr Green, the nearest occupant at
ground floor level.

2
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Development Control
12 September 2003

4. The front elevation of the building would be unbalanced to a considerable degree, spoiling the

pleasant aspect which it cunently gives to persons approaching from the front.

5. The views from the small green area at the junction of Eton Avenue with Lancaster Grove,

referred to in Mr Inskip's letter, will be spoiled by the proposed extension, affecting

particularly members of the pubtic, including many elderly citizens, who utilise the seat on the

small green axea, or are otherwise passing the building.

6. The Council have of course refused to allow a number of smaller extensions to the building in

recent years. The current proposals afe not only considerably larger, but the impact on the

buildin! itself is significantly greater than the other proposals refused by the Council,

including most recently, proposals to add a conservatory to Flat 3'

- ln all the circumstances, our client objects most strongly to the planning, listed building and conservation
It area applications which have been .Jbmitt"d and urges the Council to refuse the same. He requests that

Mr Inslip,s appraisal of the proposal be fully considered, and he invites the Council officer responsible to

inspect tire property and view ii from his flat and garden, in order to gage the intrusion into his amen ity

which would be created by the extension'

Yours faithtully

o
sE

fuqX,e
Speechly Bircham

Encl
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I I September 2003

Deor Dodd,

FLAT I 13 ETONAVENUE

FunheI to our telephone conversotlon, I conflm lhot I know lhe house well ond thqt I hcnye exomlned lhe plons
ptepored by llrcrnos Adom Gllszc4/sld Archltech numbered 088 / Sl -56 ond PS2-4 whlch Brlon Convery
foworded to me on yor-r betrolf.

I comment os followE:

LJsted Bulldlng
We oI oppleclote thot the house ls o llsted hlstlrlc bulldlng Grode ll, but one hos lo ocknolvledge thot
h ls one of the mole dgnmcont bulldlngs on lhe Eton Eslrote, lt ls recognlsed os such by lts spectflc
ldenllflcoflon ln Chery ond Pevsnefs Bulldlnos of Enotond , London 4: Norlh. Eton Avenue wos
developed by Wllett from obotd 1886 ond No.l3 ls dngled ort ln Psrsner os the portlculor exompte lo
lllustrote the loter Arts ond Crofh phose. lt wos constucted lnl 904 ond deslgned bV Arnos Foulkner.
Foulloe/s houses on both lhe West Hompsteod ond lhe Elon Estqt3s ronk omongst the best Free Style
bttlldlngs ln Norlh London ond moke o dgnlflcont contrlbulion to serr'erol Conservotion Areos ln
Comden.

Ihe elevollon lo the slreet of No.l 3 Eton Avenue remolns lntoct. Not only ls lt on lnteresllng plece of
deslgn ln ttself, bLn n contrlbutes dgnmcontly to Eton Avenue lhrough lts posltlon qt lhe junctton wtth
Loncoste, Grove whlch ls chorocledsed os o srnoll green. As lhe gorden elevolion wos subslonflolly
odended wtEn lhe propefly wos converted ln r@ent yeors, lhe surwol of lhe etevofion to the slreet ls
oll lhe mote lmportqnt ond ll sttould be conddered Wth lhe greotest respect, lt ls beoutltully mode
wlth oll lhe choroctedsllcs of lhe best futs ond Crotls houses set off so lyglcolly by brlght red bdck
controsflng wlth whtte lolnery ond tender,

Ihe gotden elevoflon of lhe house hos been $Jbstonllolly bullt o/er when lhe bulldlng wos converted lo
flots.

2 Proposed Extenslon to Flqt I

Ihe drowngs show lhe construclion of o new twostorey exten$on on the west slde of the house.

Ihe uppq floor of lhe extenslon ls on the level of lhe moln grornd floor of lhe odglnol house ond ls
subdMded lo contoln on oddtllonql stok down to the lowa ground floor, o loundry ond o Ktchen /
beoKost room. Ihe lotter opens wtth lwo seh of french doors onto o new teroce.

On the lower ground flooI, Bedrrcm 2 ls extended oJt beneolh lhe enlorged ployroom ond hb teroce.
Ihe spoce below lhe kltchen block ls dMded between o new bectr@m openlng onto lhe gorden whllst
on oddlllonol bothroom ond o goroge foce lowords the str@t.

ln oddlllon to lhls odenslon, the eilsllng ployoorn ls extended by lnfllllng between the new kltchen
block ond the eistlng bedroom on the upper ground floor, Ihe tenoce ouNde lhqt bedroom ls
o<tended ocros ln ftont of lhe ployroonr. Ihe present slolr connecllng the ployroom to the gorden ls
leploced wth o splrol stolr servlng lhe whole teroce,

Do/d Green
Flot 2, l3 Eton Avenub
London NW3 3EL

DnECrOf{S
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PETER INSKIP + PEIER JENKINS ARCHIIECTS

3 Quolttyof De.slgn
Ihe proposols ho/e the oclvontcge of removlng the edsling goroge trom lhe gorden ond lhls ls llkely to
lmprcve the vlew out from the flots overlooklng the gorden. However, lhe lmpoct on ltle llsted bulldlng
ls condderoble oM lmplnges serlously on the speclol lnterest of the property,

Whllst the bock gorden mlght be lmprored by the temo/ol of lhe goroge, lhe chorocter of the tront
gorden ls olleted dgnmconly by the lnfoducflon of the new oden$on. No longer wlll the horse be
seen os o deloched, freestoncllng vlllo. one of lhe mct lrnportonl chcroctedsflcs of the [sted house,
dnce f Wll extend virluolly tc lhe west boundory of lhe properly, Ihe extenslon wlll olso lmplnge on lhe
quollly of the very hondsome bof wlndov, on lhe west elevoflon wtrlch wos cleorly lntended by
Foulknet to leod lhe eye florn lhe front oround post the slde goden to lhe reor of the hou$ ln order to
relnforce tts freestondlng quoltly.

The dedgn of the o<tendon ls portlculorly medlocre ond ls molched to the modem odenslons lhot
hore obrured lhe gorden els/qllon ond not thot of lhe odglnol house, Ihe pttched roof ovel the new
extendon contolned wtllrln o brlck goble ls of o completely dlffe,ent order lo Foulhefs work whJch ls
choroctedsed by hlps ond gobles finlshed wtth generous borge boords o/er flle hung or rendered
elevoflons. Whllst lhe Wndov,s ole lobolled os 'lrodtlionol wooden' lhere ls everythlng to s,lggesl thct
they wculd ho/e none of lhe guollty fot.rtd on the odglnol ets/ofion, Ihe propool ln ihe m6t recent
drovdngs doted 7 Moy for ponelled goroge doors lncoporqtes o dedgn thot hos nothlng to do wilh
hlstotlc dedgn ond ls of o t!,pe thot bec{me wldely o\/ofloble ln tlle lost twenty llve yeors. To lobel
detolls os Ynotchlng the enfingl moy be true, but tt ls mlsleodlng through lts lmpllcotlon.

Ihe drorylngs stote thot lhe bdclqork wlll mqlch the odghol. Our oeerlence with hlstodc bulldlngs ls
thot brlchr/o[k con be mqtched but lt ls on extemely dlfltcult exerclse ond tt ls essenllol thqt tle mortor
os well os lhe bdcks motch lf tt ls to be done srccesfully. From lhe a/dence of ihe drowlngs, whlch
even slrcws brlck orches mode of soldler c,ouses - o hlstorlcolly lnoccuole deloil, I doubt thot ony of
the remorkoble quollty of Foulhe/s brlck\i/ork wlll be ochleved. No.l 3 hos been extended ocross the
reot ln recenl yeors ond, regrettobly, the brlclavork b€ors oll lhe undeslrobre chorocterlsflcs to wtrlch I

refer. Hotrrevet, ln conlrost to the gesent proposol, those extenslons ore hldden from the streot, leoving
the house still oppeorlng to possers by os on untouched bulldlng of greot quolt'ly.

Ps stoted obove, l3 Eton Avenue ls of porllculor lmpodonce ln lhe Conservotlon Areo becouse of tts
retoflonshlp to the green fomed by the lnlersectlon ot lhe roods. Ihe locoflon of the house glghfly eost
of thls meons lhqt the dlogonol vlew of the bulldlng ls lmportont ond Foulkner mode sure thot both the
fronl ond slde elerr'ollons ployed thef port. Arry odenslon con only delroct from lhis.

I belleve there ore slrong grounds for oblectlon, No.l 3 Eton Avenue ls lmportont both os o llsted bultdlng ond
becouse of tts contlbutlon lo lhe Conseuotlon Areo. Ihe der/elopment of the properly hos certolnly reoched
th modmum ond ony furlhel odenslon hos to be consldered os occreflve development thqt wlll erode lhe
survMng chorocter of lhe llsted bullcflng ond lhe speclol lnteresl of lhe $te.

Yours slncoely,

(-f*-t'-*-rta)

Peter lnsklp FSA" RIBA

Peter lnsldp + Peter Jenklns Archltects

cc, Brlon Convery
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AI{D COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 (as amended)

I

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF A PLANNING APPLIGATION

Date of Notice: 29 August 2003

ABEg Carnden
Ile\reloprrcnt Conhd
Plannlng SeMceo
London Borough of Camden
Town Hall
Argyle Steet
LondonWClH 8ND

TelO2072784444
Faxozo 79741975
Textink 020 7974 6866

DIrcdor
PobrBishop

o

Applicadon retuience numben 2003111231P

Associated applicatlon(s): 200311',241L

2003t1127tC

env.devcon@camden.gov.uk
www.camden.gov.uk/planning

Address:
Flat I
13 Eton Avenue
London
NW3 3EL

Proposal:
Demolition of existing detached double garage in the rear garden, erec,tion of new
two storey side and rcar extenslon to house, including garage and extended rear
terrace

The above application has been received by the Council and is being dealt with by
Michae! Fox on 02079745821.

You can look at the application and any submitted plans at the One Stop Reception on the
Sth floor of Camden Town Hall, Argyle Street, WC1 8EQ. The Reception is open between
9.00am and 5.00pm, Monday to Friday with extended opening till 7.00pm on ThuMays. A
duty planner is also available during these times to assist you in looking at plans and to
offer general planning advice.

lf you would like to submit comments on the application, please do so, in writing, within 21
days from the date of this notice. (Please quote the application number).

NOTIFICATION OF COMMITTEE DATE
lf the decision is to be taken by the Development Control SubCommittee we willtell vou
the date of the committee if vou clearlv ask us to in vour letter

Please also note that the proposal described above may not cover all aspects of the
application. The submitted plans may show additional infonnation.

Director of Environment Departrnent

o
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Bg Carnden

I c,4l
Ilereloprcnt Gonkol
Planning Servlces
London Elorough of Camden
Town Hall
Argyle Steot
London WCI H 8ND

Tel02072784444
Fax020 79741975
Te*link 020 7974 6866

Dkecior
Pebr Blshop

o

TAG Architects
14 Belsize Crescent
London
NW3 env.devcon@camden.gov.uk

ui!\iw.camden.gov.uUplannlng

Application Ref: 2003111231P
Associated Ref:
200311124tL

Please askfon Michae! Fox
Telephone: 020 7974 5821

20 August 2003

Dear Sir/ltrladam

Town and Country Planning Acts 1990 (as amended)
AGKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF AIII APPLIGATION

We received your application for Full Planning Permission dated 30 June 2003 on 03 July
2003, togetherwith the required fee of f110.00 forthe property listed below.

Address:
Flat I
13 Eton Avenue
London
NW3 3EL

The Proposed Work Demolition of efsting detached double gamge in the rear garden,
erection of new two storey side and rear extension to house, including garage and extended
rear tenace

We make every effort to reach a decision as soon as possible and have set ourselves the
target this year of deciding at least 65% of all the applications we receMe witl'rin 8 weeks.
You should therefore receive a decision on your application by 10 October 2003.

We are legally required to consult on your application wtth indMduals who may be afiec.ted
by the proposals. As part of this process we allow a period of 21 days for the prcple and
organisations to respond to us. We may also need to clartfu or disqrss certain aspects of
your application, or negotiate revisions with you before we are able to make a
recommendation on your prcposal. Your application may therefore take longer than the
statrtory I week period to dealwith.

o
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August 20, 2003

lf you want to check the progress of your application please contact the officer above d
Most applications are decided by officers under powers delegated to the Director of
Environment. Some applications, such as major schemes being recommended for approval,
or applications which are of significant local interest, will always be decided by that
commiftee.

lf you do not receive a decision by the above date, you have the right of appeal to the
Planning lnspectorate after that date. Appeal forms are only available from the
Planning lnspectorate at3115 Eagle Wing, Temple Quay House ,2The Square,
Temple Quay, Bristol BS1 6PN, telephone number 0117 372 8000.

lf you need advice on whether to appeal, the Planning lnspectorate produce a leaflet "A
Guide to Planning Appeals" available from their office. Altematively, the leaflet produced by
the Royal Town Planning lnstitute "Should I Appeal" is available from the One Stop
Reception at the Town Hall, or you can seek independent advice ftom Planning Aid for
London which is a charitable bdy staffed by volunteers. Their telephone number is 020
7613435.

lf yourfee was paid by cheque and the bank refused to honour it, your application will not be
valid. We will not be able to deal with the application until you have paid the full fee.

Director of Environment Departnent

a

a

Page2ol2
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Camden

a
Do,oloplEntConhd
PlannhgSerulcc
London Borough of Camden
Town Hall
&Syle Steot
[ondonWC'lH 8ND

TAG Architects
14 Belsize Crescent
London
NW3 erw.dwcon@camden.gov.uk

vnmr.camden.gov.uUplannirp

Application Ref 2003/1l23flNrALlD
Associated Ref 2OO3|1124INEIN
Please askfon Ghades Thuaire
Telephone: 020 797 4 5867

14 July 2003

Dear Sir/Madam

Town and Country Planning Ac{s 1990 (as amended)
INCOMPLETEAPPUGATION

Address: Flat I
13 Eton Avenue
London
NW3 3EL
Propsal Description: Demolition of existing detached double garage in the rear garden,
erection of new two storey side and rear extension to house, including garage and
extended rear tenace

Director of Environment Departnent

Tel02O7nBM44
FaxOzO79741975
Tedink 020 7974 6866

Dir$r
Peter Bishop

O Thank you for your application received on 03 July 2003.

Your application has been checked and found to be lncomplete for the following rcasons:

. need existing and propsd long sections through garage/bedroom 4, including
ramped front drivewayflVhat is purpose of existing section B wtthout proposed one
to compare with? V

o ned proposd refum sideelevation nextto,ort n^e r/o n€ed existing and proposed plans of extengitin itself at larger scale of 1:50, bearing
in mind thatthis affects a listd building vz. clariff materials usd- is masonry as a-nnotated tofrOrickor stone?

\/
Your application cannot be processd until the above points are satisfied. On retum, please
quote the application number.

ffi
IWBSTOR IN PBOPII Page 1of1
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'a -tG-. E; camden
{d 

@

PTANNING
APPLICATION FORM

Touvn & Country Planning Act 1990

lleafiaa accompanying notes before ansvyering any questions.
Pleailomplete all sections ln BLOCK CAPITAUi. Please answer every question.
Four coples of tfie completed form and five sets of drawings specified ln Note s are ,.qutr"a.k:lzE.ra*<_

Cattd€n Tqrlr Hal
ArgMe StrBsl
E nrarEs
EJsbn R@d
lorEon WCIH 8ND

o ulM./]
-?# |

I atn applying br plarmlng pernisdon End dEdare hst to the best of my losvrlgdge FOB FINANCE SESIION I.EE
an lhe kdorrndon h this applcdon fom ard on Erbrfiitbd plans ls con€cl

(plsase del€b)

Date a 4Ao
FEE (Pl6e delEb/hs€rt as appropdsts)

- I sndce tho appllcdon f€€ ot.l lo --+o

AIBa: S
:.|=,lui zqqq,Ecl--

o - No he b pqlr8ble br fie folloMng reason:

by chEqrre/P .O No: 44(

omcEusE

Rsg. No. PL/

Daib RecoEl

Aggnt 0 any) o wton conqqd€rE€ rm bo sstlE Appllcant

l.lam€ &t Nlam€

Addr€ss Addrsss

l7 N 44ENu€
l^a-'tr6.

^lPdCds l^ L Pct Code

Tel. No. Td. No.

le. f+ 4'R& eHffeqs
I cA€=c.C^(r

toNDo t-l

nLs7 Q\t 742+
Contact l,lane/REl: lrt* -T * Ll szc-zyNski

Development Control Team

a Address of Appllcaton S$te.

PiT f-.\ ub-
lof.CDo(

Ibes tlris db hclude any Esbd bnllttr6s/shrcu.res?
a P6tCods N EL

Y6 { NoE

E Descripton of Dwelopmentfor whlch appllcaton ls made
fr( t\tF..

E Preent uds)ofhnd or property.
€st L

Type of Appllcdon (dck as approprlate).

O ffi tr.pp* lbr nsu, blddhg r.roaks **""r*.rJtf '
B El An onnna applcdon - Pleass tbk thca o d{Er6 (tt my b approprtate) lbt

gtns E Access tr D$lgrr tr emd App€aEnco tr tardscaperg
C fl en ryOcaon br rernovauatbtdon ota
O fl en apfcAm for renqyat o, pernbdon.

condfion of a preyirus planntng pe

e I en apptcaton br hdldhgs or ri,orb alr€ady canH out or uso ol land afgady
- ll yor hava @ted C or D daaso glve dab ol prendos penrdssion ( / t Iadtherdererre(Pu )

""-jr'--a-: ---
,-'.,

E

^.'i r:

jr\r
i-l

Etrtiho

I

o

- leaodn qe \A<fh,bFlMltPb Lliuete E.onrvg tttr+ttP Rt;*R DA\t.

"U

rt
1qN

J



I

! ef."" and Drawlngs Submttted witr thls Appllcdon.

Pl€aae list plans ald dooJrr8nts forrftg part o, tds appllcdion. (Ihese shor.dd have dHinc,ttue rEbrenco mbsrs):
98 L E

I I

o
Plegse sp€dfy Upe ard colour ot exbrnal ll@rhls herg (or h a covsrhg letbo and on your plans.

FAtWo"O,{aroNhEy 16 lafrr)4. et@H:Ub,cux*\10 litqfu4, fioof roK*IN4'F laWt<.

I eaomolutlnfonnaidon.

It any o, tlre ansruers belorY ls yes, the detalls should be cl€aily ldenliffed on the apptlcaton drawlngs.
- tlo€s the proposal inrrolve the lelf€ or lopplng of trees?

f ),e3 specify works proposed

Yes El *"{

a- Does the prqcd hvohe a n€w or altsred
acc€ss from a public highrrJay? VefdaJar -

Pedetlan -

Yes El No

Yes El No

{
V

Does the propel
ffiapublicriglrt
olw{? Y* E ruo lF

- l-laye anE EEmgr s b€gl rrada lor lEfils€ cilDragg?

fta efrP?4N* vo$ *{
- Does Ote prcp@l Eke account o, the

needs ot p€oplg rt i[l dhabf,iliG? at ext?ftN*
Y"s El No Ef Not applicaHe El

- h€s the prop@l prwlde for a means o, escap€ h case ot firg?

h5 trtrirca YoE Nofl

- Does fie proposal ldude paflfig spac€s?
l, ygs, pleas€ stab the nurnber ot padfrg spacss.

Edstrrg l- Prof€d tA

All Types of Development Floorspace.

- What ls lh€ arnount ol froompace ln ths folourtlg cafEgorles b whiclr the application rdates?
(lt vaEant please stste last lglorlrn Lss6 and gJt € allDunts.)

Edsfrngge
(6tab It Yacant)

PropG€dgr@

Retall (A1)

FlnancialfuEsslorul SsMc€s (A2)

R6Eurant/Cate/Pub[c Hotlso eb (A3)

OfEas

Itdrstbl
Wareha.Ehg

Re€idffnal

lloblitlod (s€o below)

@rar (sEb use and whslher now vacant ard oomplsb 0@Ispaca colunrls)

Yes E r,ro 6

oE

Total
HolguHos(gl: Number ot (a)b€drcqn (b)b€dspacos

t

rf nf
m8 rf
tf rlf
,If rf
rf rf
rff rf

PL*a I oNL '?.u: fft,.b 316.ftffr
ff rlf
mr rf
mr rlf
nf rf

.(O ttf 316.5o ,,t
a) b) a) b)

Whd b Etal net arE of fia slb? Ou rrrae. 6tle€er0 Pr6rr ftt+ GIE f/o. B E?p'.I FtE)

(
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I I
Development lnvoMng Reldentlal Use (lncludlng connerslon)

- Pleass gftre the numbsr ot edsdrg rEidsrtial urfts on the db:- - I
stngte tbdly dwBltng hola€s fl set contalneo flaE ard rEbonErDs A (WS

oo Number Vacant I Numb€r Vacant fl ]tumber Vacant E
Plaasa dessibg Ore ndJrg d any ufB listed as 'other, abovo (e,g. Non-self contahsd accomrrEddon)!

r
crer I

- Pleass.-git e fie nmber ard ci-e (by nl mber of bodrcoms) ot popos€d reddonlial lmIE on fie siE. Do not lndde any
noftsef conbined uniB.

Slngle hilly dwBfing tlqJses Sdf conhined flG and mabon€rttBs

Pr< deix:
4a dt9tTtl+
ha G
tr g*1gfi#a- (M)

- Are yolr propocing any non€sl, conEind urie? Yes fl Uo ff
lfy€s, how rnany4 l-

f htormsdon retatlng to Non-Residentlal llevetopments

- Do€s thE ptop@l lncludo the lristaldm of plant venlfldon ductng or alr condltonlng €qldprflEnt? Ye E No E. If yes, Plsase glvg tull dgtBlls of the typ€ ot €qLdpmfft propced eilher on the drawlngB or in ths ,om o, a covedng lgtbr.

Do€s the prop@l ptovlda br loadlng ard ml@&lg lrJithh ttrc dte? (lt y€s, ldgnofy on plan) YoEl NoE

1 bodt6m
2 bedrorrls

&| b€drmms

roral

o

- Ples8e giw the nurnb€r of whicles thd
enbr tre dte on a normal worldng dgy.

HOV Odrgr Vetddes

Exisling

Plopced

Do€ fhe prop@l irvolve he use ot l@rdils mabrials?
- It yeq pleaao slEta whd rerhb ard ryproxfnab quanfrtE tn a covedng latbr YoE NoE

E Secffon 66 Certficafre

l{-B- You musl compl€to rho 4ptoFse Secdon 6 certffic@ as pat o, your apptrcdon . Pleoss s€s nob 10 ,or
- It you arc the 6de owner of lhe hId b !fltdch thB applcdon rElabs coilpleb Certif,c& A bolofl towrer means alenm Hevlng a

lr€€hold or leasehold lnl€rEt wfih et least 7 lroars unexplr€d.
Ttds @rtfrcab b not apprcptae decs yoi ars ttre Ele o$,nBr. (See Nob 1 0)

- ll you are tlot the sole ornsr of lhe lard or It any psrt of lhe devebpment goos ortdde land tn pur omerEhh. (evEn It onty
fExmddonE) lou ]fust complEb Centfrcate B bdu ard Eeflre nouca on eaa$ ol the ownera r,rsfrrg the wordhrg br Nofice 1 betov.
(see Nob 10)

- f you do nol lamv lhe names ol an or any ot lhe ournors you f,rill ne€d b corplgtE Cardf,c& C or D s'lrt$ wtlt bs sent to yDu on
r€quEst (Se€ Nob 10)

e.ny E€t8on urfio lgrolrrtrtgly or recldesslt, tssu€s e certffcata wtdclr comafrs eny #tenrfft whbh b lbl8e or mblesdlng in a
nretartal patfictrhr ls ltable on cmvictlon lo a fine rEt exceeding €rt00

o

CEBTIFICATE A Und€s S€ldon 6 ol dre Tffin and Cormty Phrnlng Aot lg (Oxmefe C€rtfroatE)
I cordfy tffi
1. at ths b€ghnlng ot thg petlod ot zl dap entrg wft tle dab ol tds ryplc&r nobody, €rcsR fie appficart, was tho

qyner ot any part ot lhe land b t rhlch tris apptcdm rclab*
Z none ot lhe land b $rteh ffds applbdm rdabs b, or b Frt o, at agrlalt ml hddhg.

ggrd Ddo

oh b€har or

ll



I

CERTIFICATE B Under Secdon 65 of the Tovm and Country Plannlng Act 1S0
! cordfy that

1. lhave/he applcant has gfiven the rBq.trod notc€ b eyer]Dne elso !vho, dtho b€gfomfflg of the period ot21 ds],s endlng with lhe
.hra ot lhls appllcdon, was 018 owrer of any pan of the hrd to wldch tds applcdon rel&s, as lst8d belou,:
(cotdnug on ssparate shest f nec€6sary.)

qrns(s) nano: Addrcss at shlch notca o

tt

offiea on whlch ndoe
ivas serv€dWeffitz+e&wi 

wa.ssY.d

2 nons of lhe land b t vtd.fi lhb applicdim r€laEs b, or b part of, an agricrJttJral ho[fng

SlSn€d h

oi behalt olt

NOTICE No. 1 Under Secfion 66 ot theTown and Gountry Pbnning Act 1990

Proposgd development d (4 a
I give notico that (b)

ls applyhg b Camden Coudlbr plannirg psrmission b:

(c)

Any owngr ol tha land who t /bhes io make repres€daions about thb applicdon slEuld wrifE b Development @ntrol, Environment
Depatlment Cardgn Town Hall, Argyle Stsegt Entsance, Eusbn Road, Lordon WCI H 8EO wffih 21 da!,s of lhe dab ot soMco of
this nc ice.

lnsert

(a) addr€ss or localion ol fire proposal developmgr
(b) applcants narns
(c) description cf the prop@d d€vetopmeit

Si$ed De

on betEt ot

r oDupllcate Apptications/R+submissions

Flava )rou sJbrdtgd a duplbe (o iderilical) applicailion?

It y€6, ard )rou haye af€ady rocahred an adglwlgdgltn€rlt, plEase gfire our R€glsbled
mrmber: PL;

Yes tr {No

Do you want your applcdon b be considsr€d as a rB€irbrnission ol an eadier appllcation thd
tflas ellhor rstE€d or witMIawr?

lf yes, ploasg giw oJr rogister€d nurnber and lrre d& thd your ear{ier appllcdon was ellhsr
rstlsed rriffirarn (please deleb as epropride):

Pt_.: Dab

Flarre you sl6,mittsd ariy oth€r applcdion in connes[on witl fiis applicdion?
(eg for: L&d B.ddng, Cdrson don Ar€a, or @fiol ot AdrrBrtiseme'lt CorcoO

ll ye, plaase qecift h utu

Yes tr {No

{ NoEY6

E
,m@

YeE No {
ls the spplcanuagent rel&d to elther a rnembar ot
the CqJIdl or any Comc[ erplo]r€€?



t.l
I APruCAIION NIJMBER

o @^eu,nic orlsln

fh" **, O committed to the goels d proyidng s€Nic€s ot the highest quallty and dsfibutng th6o ,alrly,
effi cien[y and efi ec{vely.
ln order b adrlevg thesg g@b we need b plan for the lutJre provision oi these sarvb6.
You can hslp r.E b do tfils by an$v€fug ths folowing guestioris:

It you arB an ffiMdId rlaldlg an eplicelion on lour orn beh8fi, how would you descrlba ]rulrsetfi
(S€€ cegodE balofl)

l, y.u are an agent aaing on behall of a dlent, hoJy would lrou des.slbe botr yoursof and yota cfiert?
(Sae cabgoriB balow)

Appllcant Agent Applcant Aggnt

o

whib u.K

WhiE Iri€fi

Whib Other (pleae s@fy)

Back Afrlcan

Blad( C€rtbbean

Black Other (pleass s@fy)

Grc€UGr€ok qDriot

Turldsh/Tuld$ qDriot

lndan

PalGtanl

Bangladeshi

C!fies

Ohe, AsAn obase sp€dly)

Oher (pl€aso Ep€dfy)

Pleasa nob that the ansurers b the queGdqts ebore wl[ be tedEd sfrlcdy csrffderdany and us€d fDr sElislical pl,lrpc€s only.

Check list
Pleasa us€tds lE to deck that yur appficdon lbr planntr|g F fldsgon ]6 la€n comCebd corecfy.

a

fr
fr
il
Mfr
M

l'lave you pElded 5 copl6 of plals 6r eafi separstB applcaton shoiltrtg clsarly and acaJdoly, to a metic scale, the
e,dgtng dtE or bldl.ffrg (hduding tse€) ard what changes ldl ffird b rnake?

l-lavE you ptovlded 4 cod6 ot a locafion plan, dawn to scale u,ith tlg db outtrrEd ln rEd and any hnd h lhe sanre
own€rstdp outlnad h blup?

Hava ),ou prwlded ettolgh bdomdloG hdufing gEod qrJalty phobgraptB. ot ths db so lhat yot r prop@ls can be fufly
tmdsr€tood?

Flarre you dgned" dald dd fi.dly cuIrplEEd 4 cspl€s o, ttle applcdon brm for €ach saparde applicatiot?

Har,o you giwn full bffiion on who flns lhs lEnd bTrolire.t? l.brre tE corect rDuc€s besn send on the ollrers fl fhere
are other otvnor8 @rt frcm the ths @plcadt)?

l8 the cond fee &cM? (S€E separafg Eil ol le6 arrdlable on requsst).

V
I

II I

II
II
II

Ir

Please Noter

f you carmot put a td( b EvEry qu€don yolr applcdm b probbly Urcfirpt$ ad camot rct be dsalt wih lf Erbrfrd

Please submit complete appllcdon to:

Dsvdopment Coffid
Eilrcnnenil DeFfiIlsrt
Cardon Tovun Hall
A'lyle Strsst E dranca
EusurRd
LodonWCIHBND

€Ec"rt den
PuUlBn€d nY

Er lrcrttg Dslsitrsrt
Londq| EorouED i, CsfilEr

S€Faralor l@or by hard b Oro Stop Recapdor/Etqrty t €$q sth Ft@r. d tha above addr€€€

ENVtito N r-a EN-i_
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oa CERTIFICATE B
Under Sectlon 66 ol the Town and Country Plannlng Act 1990

I Cenity that:

'l . I havefihe applicant has given the required notice to everyone else who, at the beginning ol the
period of 21days ending wilh the date ol this application, was the owner of any pan ol the land to which

this application relates, as lisled below:

Ownel's nams: Addross at whlch notlce
wag gerved:

Datos on whlch
notlce wag servsd:

o DaMd Green
Norman Monis
Lanni Slrauss
James Pearson
Lanni Strauss
Anthony Simmons
13 Eton Avenue Ltd

Signed

O on behall ol Mr. S.Sandorson and Mrs.G.Gllgallon

Flat 2, 13 Elon Avenue, NW3 3EL
Flat 3, 13 Eton Avenue, N\nB 3EL
Flat 4, 13 Eton Avenue, Nl/!E 3EL
Flat 5,19 Eton Avenue, NW3 SEL
Flat6, 13 Eton Avenue, N\ E3EL
Flal 7, 13 Eton Avenue, NWg 3EL
Flat 1, 13 Eton Avenue, NllE 3EL

30th June 2003
Soth June 2003
30th June 20Oo
soth June 2003
30th June 2003
3Oh June 2003
SOth June 2003

Z. None ol the laml to which this application relates is, or is part ol, an agriculfural holding

Date. >#ryw.-b.
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Our ref:
Enquiries to: Joanna Ecclestone

Telephone: 020 797 4 2648
Fa;<: 020 79741975
Email: j oanna.ecclestone@camden. gov.uk

10 June 2003

DwohurstGonhl
Plannhs Strrlco8
London Borough of Camden
Town Hall
Argle Street
London WC1H 8ND

Tel O2O 7274 1441
FaxO2O79741975
env.devcon@camden.gov.uk
www.camden.Elov.uk/plannlng

o

Thomas Gliszczyr:ski
TAG Architects
14Belsize Crescent
[,ondon
NW3 5QU

Dear Mr Gliszcamski

13 Eton Avenue

PLAI\NING (LISTED BTIILDTNGS AllD CONSERVATTON AREAS) ACT

1990

Further to your letter of 8 May and accompanylng plans for pre-application comment,

and our site visit on 3 June I have the following comm€'llts.

I me,utioned on site that I considered the bulk aud height of the proposed two storey

side extension was not overly dominant and the set back would reduce the impact of
the new element ou the front elevation of the listed building.

I have since had the chance to cousider the plenning history o11tri5 ffilding, and I
have come to the conclusion that an exte,usion would uot be acceptable on this

elevation for the following reasons.

The rear elevation has been substantially altered by means of works, some of which

were granted planning permission in 1995, and some of which appear to be
gnauthorise4 prior to 16" 6lilding being added to the statutory list ofbuildings of
special architectural and historic interest in 1999. The work is excessive, and has

been implemented in materials that are a poor match for the originals, and has the

effect ofdesnoylxg aU ofthe Arts and Crafts character ofthe rear elevatiou. Recent

applications for rear conseryatory tJDe exte,nsions have been refused in order to stop

tne n rttro over-dwelopme,nt of the building and prevent further harrr to its character.

The north and west elevations are clearly visible from various viewpoints in the

public realm. They also remain ',naltered and display featues that are characteristic of
the Arts and Crafts nadition of the house. I consider that these are important

elevations that should remain intact in order to prevent firrther €rosion of the character

of the building. Therefore, I consider that an extension on the east elevation would be
unlikely to gain consent.

Dlrector
Peter Blshop

o

L}
INVPSTOR IN PBOPIJ
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The advice set out in this letter is the opinion of an officer and is without prejudice to

further consideration of this matter by the Development Control section or to the

Council's formal decision.

If you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact me

Yours sincerely

1 ls-a'tzr-,ao Adi-/L{
cr\Joanna Ecclestone

Conservation and Desigr
For Director of Environme,lrt

o

o
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\ T}IOI\4AS ADAI\4 GLISZCZ.Y NSKI
AFICHIT E cTs

Conservation and Urban Dbsign tobm
L.B. of Camden
Town Hall
Argyle Street
London WCIH 8ND

SMay,203

] Dear Sir/Ivladam,

RE: FL,AT I, 13 EION AYENIJE, LONDON NW3

I should be grateful if a meeting could be arranged with oue of the Conservation Offrcers
dealing with Listed Buildings in the NW Area to discus the details of the proposed trro
storey side extension to the above Grade II Listed residentid propety.A short meeting could
be arranged in the Camden Planning DepL Reception. Altematively, if you prefer, we could
meet on site.

o

The existing building and the proposed extension are *"1 6stgiled on our drawings and we
have good site photographs for our discussion. The proposed alterations consist mainly of
thefollowing:
- forming a new two storey side extension;
- removing the existing detached double garage building located in the rear garden;
- converting the existing side/rear paved drive into a garden.

Therre is an existing Planning Consent no. PE93ffi798R2 of March'99,not implemented as
yet, relating to proposed rear extensions to the above property at lower ground and ground
level , which the above froposal would encompass.

I look forward t9 hearing from you.

Yours faithfully,
O v 7u"-Q-e. -3, b r-J,"^" e*:

Thomas Gliszczlmski, RIBA

encl./

lq 
q.tn-stot St: tIL

TAG AFCTIITECTS
t4 BEI.SIE O'BCEIIF. HAiI'PSTEAb. LONDONIIWS sOU
TE-/FAr : t?07 {1317974 cmall: tss.arch@$rslnral

pBrltqtpAL rHoMAs olrszcrftysl(l' HEA -

-+ oqlsy 6qT6T ? ,

..\
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%
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TH MAS ADAM GLTSZCZYNSKI

14 BE SIZE CRESCENT, HAMPSTEAD, LONDON NW3 5OU

A CHITECTS

TELIFN:Om 7431 7974

TAG ABCHTTECTS :

ETOI-I AvENr4E, UV3
J No Sheet No.

koject Title & Slte Address:

0 6 8 ofIII III

(l

Drawing Register
& lssue Record

lssue Date:

Drwg, No. RevisiorE

b
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vDistribution:
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o
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THOIVIAS ADAM GLISZCZY NSKI
A B CHITEC TS

o
Development Control Planning Services
L.B. of Camden
Town Hall
Argyle Street
London WCIH 8ND

30, June 2003

Dear Sir/lVladam,

RE: FII\T 1, 13 ETON AVEI\IJE, LOI\IDON I{W3
SIDE AND REAR EXTENSIONS PROJECT

Please find enclosed Planning/ Conseruation Area/ Listed Building Consent
Applications with attached drawings showing the above property as proposed and
as existing. AIso enclosed is a cheque for f,I10.00 to cover the planning fees.

As you will see from the planning history, Planning and Listed Building Consents
(no. PE9800798R2 and LE9900216) have been granted in l9W for various rear
extensions to the property at the Ground and Lower Ground Floor level, and for
alterations to the existing garage at the back of the rear garden. These consents are
currently in line to be be implemented by the owners of the propert5r. However, the
ownerc would be willing to forgo major elements of these consents should the new
proposals be accepted.

The new proposal includes only one element of the above mentioned original
proposals consented to in 1999, ie. the rear bedroom extension. In addition, it
proposes a new side extension to accommodate a new garage and a kitchen in lieu
of the existing double garage in the rear garden. The existing garuge and the
paved drive to be demolished and replaced with landscaped garden, adding
considerably to the outlook of the surrounding buildings, restoring this area to
'grEen belt' and bringing it in line with all other garden boundaries within Eton
Avenue.

You will note that re-siting of the garage closer to the main building should not
affect any properties in the viciniry, and the new extension, set at a lower level,
would be scrcened from the adjoining school yard by the existing thick hedge.
The height of the extension would not block the views from the street along the
side of the building towards the rear garden and trees.

It can be observed that most buildings sf similar style along Eton Avenue display
numerour side and rear additions, either of the original period or later, hence this
small extension proposed at no. 13 would not be out of place here.

TAGARCHITECTS T ... .

14 BEI-SIIZE CFEIICENT, HAMPTITEAD, LONooN NYIQtCIU'lel-lFax.: C?o74;31;r'9i14 -' -jt: - .

emall: teg.arch@yltgln.nsl E€b: u$r.tag-archlbct8.co.uh"'. ..;, i.- -.klnclFl: Thomaa Gllszczynskl, Grad.Dlpl.M, BIBA .- o.j j 7"-.*.iJt]

l
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L.B.ol Carnden page 2 30, June 2003

The Listing Schedule of llth January 1999 highlights the front facade and the
right hand return corner of the building as the distinctive architectural features,
visible from the public realm. The new extension would be well set back from the
front facade, screened from the street by the existing high fence and gates, to be of
any meaningful consequence to these important features. The adopted
architectural form and details of the new extension would blend with the form and
character of the 'Arts and Crafts' features of the building.

You will note that the main building has been substantially altered inside over the
years and no original features remain. Similarly, the rear facade of the building is
mostly new, reflecting it's new layout, with no original features to be seen,
alttrough formed of some matching materials and of sufficiently varied forms not to
conflict with the building as a whole. The proposed side extension would not
affect adversely the appearance of this facade.

It appears that some of the recent, more extensive developments of the
neighbouring buildings are of success, notably the nearby 'Sarum HaIl' girls
school, where the odginal Arts and Crafts school building has been pulled down
and replaced with a sympathetic, contemporary one.

Please contact the undersigned should you require any additional information, or
wish to make any comments on the enclosed proposal prior to determining the
applications.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Yours faithfully,

Thomas Gliszczynski, RIBA

encl./

TAG AFCH]TECTEI
14 BEI.SIIZE CREiCENT, HAMPSIEAD, LONDON NWII6OU

fd.lFaL: CA74318tu
6mall: tao-arah@vfdnnsl 16: uflu,tBn-srchtEc,ls.co.uk

PdncfFt: ThonEB Ollszczynskl, Grad.DIpl.AA RIBA
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